

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1494 of 2019

Appellant :- Monu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Mayank, Arun Kumar
Vishvakarma, Raj Singh, Shashikala Mani Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth, J.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Both the connected appeal Nos. 1494 of 2019 and 1500 of 2019 are released.

2. List both the connected appeals before another Bench, after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice.

Order Date :- 4.4.2025

Rmk.

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.)

(Siddharth, J.)